connection therewith.  

Director Ferdinand moved to favorably recommend the resolution to the Full Board for approval.  
The motion was seconded by Director Airhart and was unanimously approved. 

MF-5

 Resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($4,500,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Gabriel Villa Apartments 
Preservation Rehab, located at 806 North Latour Street, Ville Platte, Evangeline Parish, 
Louisiana) in one or more series to finance the acquisition, construction and equipping of 
a multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

connection therewith.   

Director Ferdinand moved to favorably recommend the resolution to the Full Board for approval.  
The motion was seconded by Director Airhart and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($3,500,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Olive Grove Senior 
Apartments-located at 7500 Block of Line Avenue, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, Louisiana) 
in one or more series to finance the acquisition, construction and equipping of a 

multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;